ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURTO F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22340/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2007 in WP No. 6006/2007

of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHAGENDRA NATH GOGOI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 14/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Ms. Charu Walikhanna, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Azim H.Laskar, Adv.

Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed for, six weeks' time is granted to bring on record the legal representatives of respondent No.3 failing which the petition against respondent No.3 shall stand dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA] COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI] COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com